YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Ever Participated Youth Sports
Before you turned 18, did you ever participate in a sport, either recreationally or competitively?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 65% 55% 61% 60% 71% 67% 67% 59% 62% 61%
No 35% 45% 39% 40% 29% 33% 33% 41% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,991) (897) (1,094) (384) (424) (708) (475) (1,423) (255) (179) (134)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 65% 62% 67% 66% 64% 70% 59% 68% 76% 60% 73% 61% 69%
No 35% 38% 33% 34% 36% 30% 41% 32% 24% 40% 27% 39% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,991) (645) (842) (504) (770) (641) (854) (554) (350) (348) (451) (767) (425)




YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
2. Cut From Youth Sports
Have you ever tried out for a youth sports team or league, but not made the cut?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 30% 16% 33% 26% 22% 12% 21% 25% 30% 26%
No 74% 66% 82% 61% 70% 7% 88% 78% 67% 66% 70%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 8% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,993) (899) (1,094) (389) (423) (707) (474) (1,424) (253) (182) (134)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 24% 22% 23% 21% 22% 20% 25% 28% 21% 24% 22% 24%
No 74% 74% 74% 75% 7% 76% 78% 71% 69% 75% 74% 75% 74%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,993) (644) (844) (505) (766) (643) (855) (555) (351) (351) (448) (766) (428)




YouGov Survey: Youth Sports

August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
3. Which Youth Sports Participated In
Before you turned 18, which of the following sports did you participate in as part of a team, competition, or recreational league?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Archery 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 8%
Baseball 23% 40% % 13% 21% 29% 26% 25% 16% 20% 21%
Basketball 24% 32% 16% 21% 27% 24% 24% 24% 29% 20% 24%
Biking (cycling) 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 8%
Bowling 9% 11% 7% 7% 5% 10% 13% 10% 6% 7% 8%
Boxing 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 5% 5% 6%
Cheerleading 5% 1% 9% 7% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Cross country 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4%
Dance 6% 3% 10% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 10%
Disc golf 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Equestrian (horseback

riding) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Field hockey 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Fishing 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 8%
Football 17% 31% 2% 14% 16% 18% 17% 17% 20% 13% 12%
Golf 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Gymnastics 5% 2% 7% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Hunting or shooting 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Ice hockey 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Ice skating 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Karate 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 5%
Lacrosse 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Rowing 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3%
Rugby 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Sailing 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Youth Sports

August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
continued from previous page
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Skiing 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Snowboarding 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Soccer 11% 14% 7% 16% 15% 9% 5% 11% 6% 17% 9%
Softball 14% 11% 16% 8% 9% 20% 17% 16% 7% 8% 13%
Surfing 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3%
Swimming or diving 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 11% 8% 3% 6% 15%
Taekwondo 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Tennis 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Track and field 11% 14% 9% 10% 9% 14% 12% 11% 17% 9% 11%
Ultimate frisbee 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Volleyball 12% 7% 17% 11% 9% 12% 15% 11% 13% 12% 16%
Water polo 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Wrestling 5% 9% 1% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8%
Other 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6%
No sports 35% 24% 45% 39% 40% 29% 33% 33% 41% 38% 39%
Unweighted N (1,991) (897) (1,094) (384) (424) (708) (475) (1,423) (255) (179) (134)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Archery 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Baseball 23% 17% 28% 21% 19% 27% 20% 24% 32% 21% 26% 21% 26%
Basketballl 24% 24% 25% 22% 25% 24% 21% 23% 34% 17% 28% 23% 28%
Biking (cycling) 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Bowling 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% 10% 8% 14% 6% 10%
Boxing 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Cheerleading 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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August 1 - 11, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Cross country 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 10% 2% 5% 3% 6%
Dance 6% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 11% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Disc golf 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Equestrian (horseback
riding) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Field hockey 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Fishing 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4%
Football 17% 11% 19% 20% 12% 21% 13% 17% 23% 12% 20% 16% 17%
Golf 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Gymnastics 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3%
Hunting or shooting 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Ice hockey 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Ice skating 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 4%
Karate 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Lacrosse 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Rowing 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Rugby 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Sailing 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Skiing 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Snowboarding 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Soccer 11% 9% 13% 9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 12% 9% 9% 11% 14%
Softball 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 16% 15% 11% 18% 14% 13%
Surfing 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Swimming or diving 8% % 8% 8% 9% 9% % 8% 10% 7% 9% % 8%
Taekwondo 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Tennis 8% 8% % 9% 9% % 5% 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 9%
Track and field 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 13% 9% 13% 13% 9% 14% 10% 14%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Ultimate frisbee 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Volleyball 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 14% 14% 12% 9% 10% 15% 11% 12%
Water polo 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Wrestling 5% 2% % 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 2% % 4% 7%
Other 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5%
No sports 35% 38% 33% 34% 36% 30% 41% 32% 24% 40% 27% 39% 31%

Unweighted N (1,991)  (645)  (842)  (504)  (770)  (641)  (854) (554) (350) (348) (451) (767)  (425)




YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
4. Experience Participating in Youth Sports
Overall, would you say your memories of youth sports are...?
Asked of those who patrticipated in youth sports
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nearly all good 32% 31% 32% 20% 30% 36% 36% 33% 30% 31% 22%
More good than bad 33% 35% 32% 34% 34% 32% 34% 33% 35% 28% 40%
Equally good and bad 21% 21% 22% 27% 23% 20% 17% 20% 22% 26% 20%
More bad than good 8% 9% % 11% 6% 8% 8% 8% 4% 12% 9%
Nearly all bad 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,286) (676) (610) (233) (251) (482) (320) (939) (149) (112) (86)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Nearly all good 32% 28% 31% 38% 30% 37% 29% 32% 36% 29% 35% 31% 32%
More good than bad 33% 37% 34% 29% 37% 31% 34% 36% 34% 32% 34% 32% 37%
Equally good and bad 21% 19% 23% 22% 15% 19% 23% 21% 17% 20% 19% 26% 18%
More bad than good 8% 12% 6% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 9%
Nearly all bad 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,286) (400) (556) (330) (496) (454) (490) (381) (261) (204) (327) (452) (303)




YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Age groups sports
At what age did you first start participating in a sport?
Asked of those who patrticipated in youth sports
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
5 or younger 13% 13% 14% 26% 22% 8% 3% 14% 9% 10% 17%
6-9 30% 33% 26% 26% 32% 34% 23% 30% 21% 32% 33%
10-13 38% 36% 40% 26% 34% 40% 48% 38% 42% 37% 28%
14-17 17% 17% 19% 20% 11% 16% 23% 15% 27% 18% 21%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,270) (668) (602) (225) (246) (480) (319) (935) (144) (108) (83)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
5 or younger 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 20% 14% 14% 12% 13%
6-9 30% 25% 30% 33% 27% 34% 31% 28% 31% 31% 32% 27% 30%
10-13 38% 41% 3% 37% 38% 40% 37% 38% 33% 33% 39% 41% 35%
14 -17 17% 21% 16% 16% 20% 14% 19% 20% 14% 20% 12% 19% 19%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,270) (391) (552) (327) (492) (453) (488) (373) (256) (202) (320) (448) (300)
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August 1 - 11, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You

6A. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Baseball
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 45% 46% 39% 24% 50% 51% 41% 46% 48% 47% *
Somewhat positive 29% 29% 33% 53% 25% 25% 28% 29% 32% 25% *
Neither positive nor

negative 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 15% 9% 12% 7% 10% *
Somewhat negative 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 8% 18% 10% 7% 14% *
Very negative 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 6% 3% *
Don’t remember 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (419) (349) (70) (49) (76) (171) (123) (324) (35) (32) (28)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 45% 42% 46% 46% 39% 50% 42% 42% 48% 57% 44% 44% 42%
Somewhat positive 29% 34% 27% 29% 32% 30% 28% 32% 29% 19% 30% 31% 31%
Neither positive nor

negative 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% 11% 15% 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 10%
Somewhat negative 11% 9% 12% 9% 12% % 13% 9% 9% 3% 10% 12% 14%
Very negative 2% 5% 2% 1% 7% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Don’t remember 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (419) (99) (209) (111) (137) (173) (139) (132) (106) (65) (105) (148) (101)
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6B. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Basketball
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very positive 40% 42% 37% 35% 48% 38% 40% 40% 50% 48% 13%
Somewhat positive 34% 33% 36% 28% 34% 37% 35% 33% 32% 29% 53%
Neither positive nor
negative 14% 14% 14% 15% 6% 15% 18% 15% 12% 7% 14%
Somewhat negative 8% 8% 8% 14% 8% 8% 4% 9% 4% 12% 8%
Very negative 3% 2% 6% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 11%
Don’t remember 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (433) (260) (173) (71) (95) (153) (114) (305) (62) (35) (31)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very positive 40% 43% 35% 48% 39% 46% 40% 39% 45% 41% 34% 44% 42%
Somewhat positive 34% 33% 36% 32% 36% 31% 33% 42% 28% 27% 33% 39% 32%
Neither positive nor
negative 14% 13% 15% 10% 14% 15% 12% 12% 13% 16% 15% 9% 17%
Somewhat negative 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 10% 5% 11% 10% 13% 7% 4%
Very negative 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5%
Don’t remember 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (433) (142) (187) (104) (176) (154) (158) (126) (102) (57) (116) (150) (110)

10
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6C. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Bowling
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 52% 51% 54% * * 64% 53% 59% * * *
Somewhat positive 28% 31% 24% * * 23% 31% 26% * * *
Neither positive nor

negative 10% 8% 12% * * 7% 11% % * * *
Somewhat negative 4% 4% 5% * * 6% 3% 4% * * *
Very negative 4% 5% 4% * * 0% 0% 2% * * *
Don’t remember 2% 2% 1% * * 0% 2% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (170) (98) (72) (22) (23) (66) (59) (130) (16) (13) (11)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 52% 35% 55% 65% 47% 67% 45% 59% 43% 58% 49% 50% 54%
Somewhat positive 28% 31% 29% 24% 29% 20% 34% 21% 31% 24% 27% 32% 27%
Neither positive nor

negative 10% 16% 9% 5% 17% 8% 10% 13% 7% 12% 8% 8% 12%
Somewhat negative 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 2% 7% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2%
Very negative 4% 12% 0% 4% 0% 3% 1% 3% 14% 3% 8% 3% 3%
Don’t remember 2% 0% 4% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (170) (50 (77) (43) (61) (68) (60) (53) (35) (31) (53) (47) (39)
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August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
6D. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Cheerleading
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 42% * 44% 49% 38% 36% * 38% * * *
Somewhat positive 26% * 26% 18% 24% 37% * 28% * * *
Neither positive nor

negative 16% * 15% 16% 24% 5% * 17% * * *
Somewhat negative 12% * 11% 14% 12% 15% * 11% * * *
Very negative 2% * 3% 2% 0% 4% * 2% * * *
Don’t remember 2% * 1% 0% 2% 4% * 2% * * *
Totals 100% * 100% 99% 100% 101% * 98% * * *
Unweighted N (112) (8) (104) (30) (32) (36) (14) (84) (12) (9) )

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very positive 42% 41% 35% 51% 32% 52% 41% * * * 48% 37% *
Somewhat positive 26% 34% 22% 25% 41% 18% 23% * * * 24% 26% *
Neither positive nor

negative 16% 12% 26% % 10% 14% 22% * * * 14% 21% *
Somewhat negative 12% 8% 15% 10% 12% 10% % * * * 13% 9% *
Very negative 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% * * * 0% 6% *
Don’t remember 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% * * * 0% 2% *
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% * * * 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (112) (34) (47) (31) (39) (36) (55) (29) (20) (14) (33) (47) (18)
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August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
6E. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Cross country
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 39% 47% 28% * * 54% * 42% * * *
Somewhat positive 34% 20% 55% * * 21% * 34% * * *
Neither positive nor

negative 13% 18% 7% * * 6% * 9% * * *
Somewhat negative 11% 15% 5% * * 16% * 12% * * *
Very negative 2% 0% 5% * * 3% * 3% * * *
Don’t remember 0% 0% 0% * * 0% * 0% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (86) (51) (35) (21) (14) (30) (21) (73) (3) (6) (4)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very positive 39% * 51% * 44% 39% * * 43% * * 30% *
Somewhat positive 34% * 27% * 32% 34% * * 30% * * 33% *
Neither positive nor

negative 13% * 9% * 11% 8% * * 12% * * 20% *
Somewhat negative 11% * 11% * 11% 16% * * 15% * * 14% *
Very negative 2% * 2% * 2% 3% * * 0% * * 4% *
Don’t remember 0% * 0% * 0% 0% * * 0% * * 0% *
Totals 99% * 100% * 100% 100% * * 100% * * 101% *
Unweighted N (86) (20) (38) (28) (38) (33) (28) (22) (30) 9) (24) (31) (22)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
6F. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Dance
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 53% * 61% * * 74% * 52% * * *
Somewhat positive 31% * 31% * * 17% * 32% * * *
Neither positive nor

negative 9% * 5% * * 5% * 7% * * *
Somewhat negative 5% * 3% * * 4% * 5% * * *
Very negative 0% * 0% * * 0% * 0% * * *
Don’t remember 2% * 0% * * 0% * 3% * * *
Totals 100% * 100% * * 100% * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (116) (18) (98) (21) (29) (40) (26) (66) (21) (15) (14)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 53% 48% 57% * 52% 61% 67% 42% 44% * * 64% *
Somewhat positive 31% 33% 28% * 39% 29% 24% 49% 24% * * 28% *
Neither positive nor

negative 9% 12% % * 4% 6% % 0% 22% * * 4% *
Somewhat negative 5% 8% 2% * 6% 4% 3% 2% 10% * * 4% *
Very negative 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * * 0% *
Don’t remember 2% 0% 6% * 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% * * 0% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (116) (51) (39) (26) (53) (36) (44) (30) (33) (21) (25) (49) (21)
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6G. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Football
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 45% 47% * 45% 42% 45% 50% 42% 55% * *
Somewhat positive 30% 30% * 25% 34% 30% 28% 33% 26% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 13% 13% * 14% 10% 14% 14% 15% 7% * *
Somewhat negative 8% 8% * 10% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7% * *
Very negative 4% 2% * 5% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2% * *
Don’t remember 1% 0% * 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% * *
Totals 101% 100% * 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (306) (280) (26) (53) (54) (110) (89) (226) (44) (24) (12)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 45% 39% 46% 49% 43% 48% 50% 44% 43% 43% 36% 50% 50%
Somewhat positive 30% 31% 29% 30% 28% 32% 28% 25% 35% 30% 32% 31% 25%
Neither positive nor

negative 13% 17% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 15% 11% 16% 14% 10% 15%
Somewhat negative 8% % 8% 8% 9% % 6% 10% 6% 8% 11% 7% 4%
Very negative 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 0% 2% 6% 4% 3% 7% 2% 4%
Don’t remember 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (306) (70) (141) (95) (88) (140) (97) (95) (78) (41) (81) (107) (77)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
6H. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Gymnastics
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 43% * 44% * * 55% * 42% * * *
Somewhat positive 28% * 28% * * 28% * 30% * * *
Neither positive nor

negative 17% * 19% * * 13% * 17% * * *
Somewhat negative 7% * 7% * * 0% * 9% * * *
Very negative 1% * 1% * * 3% * 1% * * *
Don’t remember 5% * 1% * * 0% * 1% * * *
Totals 101% * 100% * * 99% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (92) (17) (75) (21) (19) (31) (21) (67) 9) (8) (8)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very positive 43% 30% 48% * 30% 58% 51% * * * * 60% *
Somewhat positive 28% 29% 18% * 33% 25% 27% * * * * 13% *
Neither positive nor

negative 17% 14% 29% * 21% 12% 14% * * * * 18% *
Somewhat negative 7% 12% 5% * 14% 3% 5% * * * * 8% *
Very negative 1% 0% 0% * 0% 2% 2% * * * * 0% *
Don’t remember 5% 15% 0% * 2% 0% 0% * * * * 0% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * * * 99% *
Unweighted N (92) (33) (30) (29) (37) (35) (36) (27) (18) (19) (22) (36) (15)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You

6l. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Soccer
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 44% 45% 43% 49% 36% 44% * 45% * * *
Somewhat positive 29% 30% 29% 24% 39% 30% * 27% * * *
Neither positive nor

negative 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% * 11% * * *
Somewhat negative 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% * 11% * * *
Very negative 4% 2% 9% 9% 3% 4% * 4% * * *
Don’t remember 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% * 2% * * *
Totals 99% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (190) (109) (81) (54) (56) (55) (25) (135) (11) (29) (15)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 44% 38% 40% 59% 37% 46% 40% 44% 48% * 45% 45% 40%
Somewhat positive 29% 32% 30% 25% 31% 24% 32% 28% 31% * 22% 31% 33%
Neither positive nor

negative 11% 9% 14% 6% 14% 13% 11% 8% 15% * 7% 14% 11%
Somewhat negative 9% 11% 12% 2% 12% 11% 11% 11% 4% * 20% 5% 11%
Very negative 4% 8% 1% 8% 5% 3% 2% 9% 2% * 2% 4% 4%
Don’t remember 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% * 4% 0% 1%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (190) (59) (91) (40) (70) (59) (62) (62) (36) (28) (36) (71) (55)




YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022'- 2000 US Adult Citizens You
6J. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Softball
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 40% 30% 46% 33% 34% 46% 35% 42% * * *
Somewhat positive 31% 41% 25% 31% 27% 30% 36% 31% * * *
Neither positive nor

negative 14% 18% 11% 9% 12% 16% 14% 13% * * *
Somewhat negative 10% 6% 13% 9% 24% 5% 11% 10% * * *
Very negative 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% * * *
Don’t remember 3% 4% 2% 16% 2% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (278) (101) (177) (30) (36) (131) (81) (226) (18) (15) (19)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 40% 33% 40% 49% 36% 47% 45% 33% 43% 46% 36% 40% 40%
Somewhat positive 31% 35% 31% 28% 37% 27% 31% 35% 24% 26% 29% 36% 29%
Neither positive nor

negative 14% 14% 17% 9% 10% 17% 13% 13% 19% 4% 14% 17% 16%
Somewhat negative 10% 10% 8% 14% 12% 8% 8% 15% 5% 19% 11% 4% 13%
Very negative 2% 4% 2% 0% 5% 0% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 0%
Don’t remember 3% 6% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 8% 0% 7% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (278) (94) (119) (65) (111) (105) (113) (85) (50) (36) (82) (98) (62)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022'- 2000 US Adult Citizens You
6K. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Swimming or diving
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 46% 53% 40% * * 44% 56% 47% * * *
Somewhat positive 28% 22% 34% * * 27% 29% 30% * * *
Neither positive nor

negative 12% 14% 11% * * 15% 12% 11% * * *
Somewhat negative 11% 7% 14% * * 11% 4% 9% * * *
Very negative 3% 4% 1% * * 4% 0% 3% * * *
Don’t remember 0% 0% 0% * * 0% 0% 0% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 101% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (157) (67) (90) (26) (19) (59) (53) (119) (6) (11) (21)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 46% 41% 47% 51% 38% 52% 43% 41% 52% * 38% 47% 62%
Somewhat positive 28% 27% 29% 30% 26% 35% 31% 30% 19% * 34% 36% 13%
Neither positive nor

negative 12% 11% 10% 16% 12% 11% 15% 14% 8% * 14% 11% 11%
Somewhat negative 11% 15% 14% 0% 19% 0% % 13% 18% * 12% 4% 13%
Very negative 3% 6% 0% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% * 3% 2% 0%
Don’t remember 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (157) (52) (66) (39) (66) (57) (53) (47) (39) (25) (44) (53) (35)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022'- 2000 US Adult Citizens You
6L. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Tennis
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 43% 42% 44% 44% 42% 35% 52% 45% * * *
Somewhat positive 32% 32% 31% 24% 32% 43% 26% 31% * * *
Neither positive nor

negative 17% 18% 16% 16% 19% 18% 16% 17% * * *
Somewhat negative 4% 1% 6% 0% 5% 5% 4% 5% * * *
Very negative 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 0% 3% 3% * * *
Don’t remember 2% 4% 1% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (152) (62) (90) (30) (31) (47) (44) (107) (19) (14) (12)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 43% 34% 46% 49% 37% 41% 45% 39% 35% * 39% 36% 47%
Somewhat positive 32% 39% 24% 34% 38% 44% 23% 37% 39% * 37% 38% 24%
Neither positive nor

negative 17% 13% 25% 11% 17% 13% 26% 13% 17% * 17% 19% 18%
Somewhat negative 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 0% 3% % 2% * 3% 6% 2%
Very negative 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% * 2% 1% 2%
Don’t remember 2% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 7% * 2% 0% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (152) (52) (63) (37) (68) (44) (44) (50) (36) (24) (35) (57) (36)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
6M. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Track and field
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 40% 41% 40% 29% 33% 40% 56% 41% 33% * *
Somewhat positive 32% 31% 32% 33% 32% 34% 25% 28% 44% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 15% 16% 14% 19% 12% 17% 12% 16% 14% * *
Somewhat negative 9% 9% 8% 9% 18% 6% 5% 10% 7% * *
Very negative 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% * *
Don’t remember 1% 1% 2% 8% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (235) (130) (105) (39) (37) (98) (61) (157) (43) (20) (15)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 40% 41% 34% 48% 44% 44% 25% 44% 47% 33% 36% 38% 51%
Somewhat positive 32% 34% 35% 24% 30% 31% 46% 26% 25% 47% 34% 32% 21%
Neither positive nor

negative 15% 12% 20% 11% 17% 14% 14% 16% 15% 13% 17% 16% 14%
Somewhat negative 9% % 8% 11% 6% % 11% 11% 7% 3% 9% 11% 8%
Very negative 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Don’t remember 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (235) (65) (102) (68) (98) (87) (74) (78) (50) (33) (63) (80) (59)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You

6N. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Volleyball
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 48% 47% 48% 25% 62% 55% 44% 45% 62% * *
Somewhat positive 30% 21% 33% 37% 26% 26% 34% 35% 23% * *
Neither positive nor

negative 14% 22% 11% 24% 10% 9% 18% 10% 13% * *
Somewhat negative 4% 4% 4% 10% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% * *
Very negative 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 7% 1% 4% 0% * *
Don’t remember 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (228) (54) (174) (38) (39) (90) (61) (156) (30) (19) (23)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 48% 48% 49% 46% 48% 53% 48% 45% 46% 55% 34% 48% 59%
Somewhat positive 30% 29% 29% 34% 33% 31% 30% 36% 30% 36% 39% 26% 23%
Neither positive nor

negative 14% 18% 13% 13% 9% 10% 15% 12% 21% 1% 17% 19% 14%
Somewhat negative 4% 5% 6% 1% 9% 3% 3% 6% 0% 6% 6% 3% 3%
Very negative 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 4% 1%
Don’t remember 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (228) (72) (89) (67) (83) (86) (107) (70) (31) (32) (64) (79) (53)




YouGov Survey: Youth Sports

August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
60. Positive or Negative Experiences Participating in Youth Sports — Wrestling
How would you describe your experiences participating in the following youth sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 39% 41% * * * 32% * 42% * * *
Somewhat positive 25% 27% * * * 43% * 26% * * *
Neither positive nor

negative 15% 15% * * * 17% * 18% * * *
Somewhat negative 15% 15% * * * 6% * 13% * * *
Very negative 4% 1% * * * 2% * 1% * * *
Don’t remember 1% 1% * * * 0% * 0% * * *
Totals 99% 100% * * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (92) (83) 9) (17) (18) (37) (20) (69) (7) (7) 9)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very positive 39% * 46% * * 47% 45% * * * * * *
Somewhat positive 25% * 22% * * 36% 21% * * * * * *
Neither positive nor

negative 15% * 13% * * 10% 11% * * * * * *
Somewhat negative 15% * 17% * * 7% 20% * * * * * *
Very negative 4% * 3% * * 0% 3% * * % * * *
Don’t remember 1% * 0% * * 0% 0% * * * * * *
Totals 99% * 101% * * 100% 100% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (92) (16) (48) (28) (26) (39) (36) (27) (16) 9) (26) (29) (28)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022'- 2000 US Adult Citizens You
7A. Injuries From Youth Sport — Baseball
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No injuries 62% 59% 74% 54% 52% 63% 72% 60% 70% 61% *
Yes, only minor injuries 30% 33% 18% 36% 33% 29% 27% 33% 20% 24% *
Yes, including major
injuries 6% 6% 3% 8% 11% 5% 1% 5% 7% 8% *
Don’t remember 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (431) (354) (77) (50) (77) (177) (127) (336) (37) (31) (27)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
No injuries 62% 69% 57% 64% 71% 59% 65% 59% 60% 59% 60% 63% 63%
Yes, only minor injuries 30% 20% 36% 28% 23% 32% 26% 33% 32% 28% 33% 29% 30%
Yes, including major
injuries 6% 10% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 5% 5%
Don’t remember 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (431) (103) (216) (112) (142) (176) (143) (133) (110) (66) (109) (152) (104)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
7B. Injuries From Youth Sport — Basketball
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No injuries 54% 49% 64% 44% 41% 56% 75% 57% 57% 34% 56%
Yes, only minor injuries 36% 40% 28% 39% 48% 34% 21% 36% 34% 35% 36%
Yes, including major
injuries 7% 8% 4% 3% 10% 8% 3% 6% 6% 11% 5%
Don’t remember 3% 3% 3% 14% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 19% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (431) (257) (174) (68) (95) (155) (113) (300) (64) (34) (33)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
No injuries 54% 57% 51% 58% 65% 57% 59% 57% 41% 57% 53% 54% 55%
Yes, only minor injuries 36% 27% 42% 36% 28% 34% 32% 34% 44% 31% 35% 41% 30%
Yes, including major
injuries 7% 10% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 4% 9%
Don’t remember 3% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 0% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (431) (138) (187) (106) (174) (155) (158) (123) (106) (56) (114) (153) (108)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
7C. Injuries From Youth Sport — Bowling
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

No injuries 82% 78% 88% * * 95% 94% 89% * * *
Yes, only minor injuries 8% 9% 7% * * 5% 5% 7% * * *
Yes, including major

injuries 9% 12% 4% * * 0% 0% 2% * * *
Don’t remember 1% 1% 2% * * 0% 2% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% * * 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (176) (100) (76) (22) (24) (69) (61) (136) (16) (13) (11)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

No injuries 82% 71% 93% 76% 88% 91% 86% 82% 74% 89% 77% 85% 81%
Yes, only minor injuries 8% 11% 6% 9% 8% 5% 11% 6% 2% 10% 5% 10% 8%
Yes, including major

injuries 9% 18% 0% 13% 4% 1% 2% 9% 24% 0% 16% 5% 8%
Don’t remember 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (176) (51) (82) (43) (63) (70) (65) (54) (35) (32) (57) (47) (40)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022'- 2000 US Adult Citizens You
7D. Injuries From Youth Sport — Cheerleading

Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?

Asked of people who participated in this sport

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No injuries 67% * 72% 60% 62% 72% * 71% * * *
Yes, only minor injuries 23% * 25% 35% 20% 23% * 20% * * *
Yes, including major
injuries 8% * 3% 5% 15% 2% * 7% * * *
Don’t remember 2% * 0% 0% 2% 4% * 2% * * *
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 99% 101% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (118) (10) (108) (32) (35) (36) (15) (88) (13) (10) (7)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
No injuries 67% 68% 68% 66% 64% 76% 68% * * * 73% 69% *
Yes, only minor injuries 23% 20% 27% 22% 22% 14% 24% * * * 17% 27% *
Yes, including major
injuries 8% 13% 4% 9% 14% 5% 6% * * * 10% 5% *

Don’t remember 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 5% 2% * * * 0% 0% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * * 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (118) (35) (51) (32) (41) (37) (58) (29) (23) (14) (35) (50) (19)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022'- 2000 US Adult Citizens You
7E. Injuries From Youth Sport — Cross country
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

No injuries 66% 66% 65% * * 88% * 67% * * *
Yes, only minor injuries 29% 31% 27% * * 9% * 31% * * *
Yes, including major

injuries 2% 0% 5% * * 0% * 1% * * *
Don’t remember 3% 3% 2% * * 3% * 1% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (85) (50) (35) (21) (14) (30) (20) (71) (3) (7) (4)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

No injuries 66% * 64% * 2% 80% * * 1% * * * *
Yes, only minor injuries 29% * 33% * 23% 16% * * 26% * * * *
Yes, including major

injuries 2% * 2% * 0% 3% * * 0% * * * *
Don’t remember 3% * 2% * 5% 0% * * 2% * * * *
Totals 100% * 101% * 100% 99% * * 99% * * * *
Unweighted N (85) (20) (38) (27) (38) (32) (27) (21) (31) 9) (25) (29) (22)
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YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022'- 2000 US Adult Citizens You
7F. Injuries From Youth Sport — Dance
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

No injuries 70% * 76% * * 82% * 72% * * *
Yes, only minor injuries 16% * 18% * * 16% * 17% * * *
Yes, including major

injuries 12% * 4% * * 0% * % * * *
Don’t remember 2% * 3% * * 2% * 4% * * *
Totals 100% * 101% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (121) (18) (103) (23) (29) (42) (27) (70) (23) (15) (13)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

No injuries 70% 54% 84% 81% 70% 73% 76% 72% 61% * * 71% *
Yes, only minor injuries 16% 24% 10% 9% 20% 15% 14% 12% 20% * * 21% *
Yes, including major

injuries 12% 19% 3% 10% 9% 7% 8% 14% 14% * * 6% *
Don’t remember 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% * * 3% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% * * 101% *
Unweighted N (121) (53) (38) (30) (55) (39) (47) (31) (34) (21) (28) (51) (21)
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7G. Injuries From Youth Sport — Football
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No injuries 39% 39% * 40% 30% 43% 43% 42% 42% * *
Yes, only minor injuries 47% 48% * 39% 52% 47% 46% 47% 44% * *
Yes, including major
injuries 13% 13% * 19% 14% 10% 11% 10% 12% * *
Don’t remember 1% 1% * 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% * *
Totals 100% 101% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (307) (281) (26) (53) (54) (111) (89) (229) (41) (23) (14)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
No injuries 39% 37% 40% 40% 41% 42% 49% 33% 35% 27% 39% 44% 40%
Yes, only minor injuries 47% 46% 47% 47% 50% 48% 39% 52% 50% 65% 45% 43% 45%
Yes, including major
injuries 13% 16% 12% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 15% 8% 14% 12% 14%
Don’t remember 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (307) (68) (142) (97) (86) (142) (98) (93) (80) (40) (82) (107) (78)
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7H. Injuries From Youth Sport — Gymnastics
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

No injuries 52% * 55% * * 57% * 54% * * *
Yes, only minor injuries 32% * 34% * * 33% * 35% * * *
Yes, including major

injuries 8% * 7% * * 5% * 8% * * *
Don’t remember 8% * 3% * * 5% * 3% * * *
Totals 100% * 99% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (95) (19) (76) (23) (19) (33) (20) (68) (11) (8) (8)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

No injuries 52% 31% 57% 68% 44% 53% 53% * * * * 56% *
Yes, only minor injuries 32% 44% 30% 23% 37% 43% 30% * * * * 35% *
Yes, including major

injuries 8% 7% 11% 6% 15% 2% 15% * * * * 7% *
Don’t remember 8% 18% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% * * * * 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (95) (35) (30) (30) (39) (35) (37) (27) (20) (18) (23) (38) (16)
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71. Injuries From Youth Sport — Soccer
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No injuries 44% 45% 42% 48% 26% 50% * 44% * * *
Yes, only minor injuries 40% 42% 36% 31% 54% 41% * 36% * * *
Yes, including major
injuries 12% 10% 17% 16% 15% 8% * 17% * * *
Don’t remember 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 1% * 3% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (188) (107) (81) (54) (54) (55) (25) (133) (12) (28) (15)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
No injuries 44% 46% 40% 50% 42% 49% 49% 42% 39% * 29% 50% 46%
Yes, only minor injuries 40% 38% 43% 32% 47% 38% 32% 36% 51% * 46% 36% 45%
Yes, including major
injuries 12% 10% 12% 16% 8% 10% 11% 18% 10% * 22% 9% 6%
Don’t remember 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 8% 4% 0% * 3% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (188) (57) (92) (39) (70) (59) (63) (60) (37) (27) (37) (70) (54)
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7J. Injuries From Youth Sport — Softball
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No injuries 64% 72% 59% 45% 48% 68% 75% 66% * * *
Yes, only minor injuries 26% 17% 32% 33% 32% 26% 21% 28% * * *
Yes, including major
injuries 8% 10% 6% 22% 18% 4% 1% 4% * * *
Don’t remember 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (275) (99) (176) (31) (36) (131) (77) (223) (19) (14) (19)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
No injuries 64% 65% 64% 63% 58% 67% 66% 56% 64% 45% 64% 72% 62%
Yes, only minor injuries 26% 23% 29% 27% 33% 28% 25% 34% 21% 37% 23% 24% 28%
Yes, including major
injuries 8% 12% 4% 9% 8% 1% 5% 9% 14% 12% 13% 2% 7%
Don’t remember 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (275) (91) (120) (64) (109) (103) (112) (84) (49) (36) (75) (102) (62)
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7K. Injuries From Youth Sport — Swimming or diving
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

No injuries 82% 80% 82% * * 88% 86% 85% * * *
Yes, only minor injuries 15% 17% 13% * * 11% 11% 11% * * *
Yes, including major

injuries 4% 3% 4% * * 0% 3% 3% * * *
Don’t remember 0% 0% 1% * * 1% 0% 1% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% * * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (152) (63) (89) (26) (17) (58) (51) (114) (7) (11) (20)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

No injuries 82% 79% 81% 86% 85% 85% 83% 78% 84% * 81% 77% 82%
Yes, only minor injuries 15% 17% 17% 8% 14% 12% 12% 17% 13% * 16% 16% 14%
Yes, including major

injuries 4% 3% 3% 6% 0% 3% 5% 3% 3% * 1% 6% 4%
Don’t remember 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% * 1% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (152) (50) (62) (40) (65) (56) (54) (43) (38) (23) (43) (52) (34)
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7L. Injuries From Youth Sport — Tennis
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No injuries 78% 76% 80% * 62% 93% 92% 84% * * *
Yes, only minor injuries 13% 10% 15% * 25% 3% 5% 12% * * *
Yes, including major
injuries 6% 10% 3% * 8% 3% 0% 1% * * *
Don’t remember 3% 3% 2% * 6% 0% 3% 4% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 101% 99% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (149) (60) (89) (29) (31) (46) (43) (105) (19) (13) (12)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
No injuries 78% 77% 81% 77% 84% 80% 85% 77% 2% * 74% 81% 71%
Yes, only minor injuries 13% 12% 12% 15% 12% 17% 8% 15% 14% * 10% 14% 16%
Yes, including major
injuries 6% 11% 1% 6% 5% 0% 7% 4% 9% * 9% 3% 11%
Don’t remember 3% 0% 5% 2% 0% 2% 0% 4% 5% * 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (149) (51) (63) (35) (67) (43) (42) (49) (37) (23) (36) (54) (36)
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7M. Injuries From Youth Sport — Track and field
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No injuries 70% 2% 67% 45% 61% 79% 79% 75% 61% * *
Yes, only minor injuries 22% 22% 23% 36% 21% 19% 19% 20% 26% * *
Yes, including major
injuries 4% 3% 5% 16% 7% 0% 0% 1% 8% * *
Don’t remember 4% 3% 5% 3% 10% 2% 2% 4% 5% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (236) (129) (107) (36) (38) (100) (62) (158) (44) (19) (15)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
No injuries 70% 76% 66% 70% 74% 70% 66% 75% 71% 66% 68% 2% 71%
Yes, only minor injuries 22% 18% 27% 19% 21% 27% 23% 17% 27% 23% 23% 23% 20%
Yes, including major
injuries 4% 0% 3% 9% 3% 1% 9% 1% 2% 7% 2% 3% 5%
Don’t remember 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% % 0% 4% % 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (236) (67) (102) (67) (101) (89) (75) (79) (49) (33) (63) (83) (57)
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7N. Injuries From Youth Sport — Volleyball
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
No injuries 69% 65% 71% 53% 53% 73% 85% 76% 79% * *
Yes, only minor injuries 21% 21% 21% 26% 32% 22% 9% 16% 16% * *
Yes, including major
injuries 5% 7% 5% 9% 16% 2% 0% 5% 5% * *
Don’t remember 5% 7% 4% 12% 0% 3% 6% 3% 0% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (224) (53) (171) (36) (40) (87) (61) (149) (33) (19) (23)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
No injuries 69% 68% 74% 62% 70% 64% 75% 67% 47% 79% 59% 75% 64%
Yes, only minor injuries 21% 16% 21% 25% 20% 25% 17% 21% 33% 13% 20% 19% 29%
Yes, including major
injuries 5% 7% 2% 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 12% 2% 3%
Don’t remember 5% 8% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 6% 13% 5% 8% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (224) (72) (88) (64) (82) (83) (109) (65) (32) (31) (61) (81) (51)
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70. Injuries From Youth Sport — Wrestling
Before you turned 18, did you ever receive any minor or major injuries participating in the following sports?
Asked of people who participated in this sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

No injuries 55% 58% * * * 60% * 59% * * *
Yes, only minor injuries 33% 32% * * * 34% * 31% * * *
Yes, including major

injuries 10% 8% * * * 6% * 9% * * *
Don’t remember 1% 1% * * * 0% * 2% * * *
Totals 99% 99% * * * 100% * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (90) (81) 9) (16) (18) (36) (20) (68) (7) (6) 9)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

No injuries 55% * 53% * * 52% 48% * * * * * *
Yes, only minor injuries 33% * 37% * * 40% 42% * * * * * *
Yes, including major

injuries 10% * 11% * * 5% 10% * * * * * *
Don’t remember 1% * 0% * * 3% 0% * * * * * *
Totals 99% * 101% * * 100% 100% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (90) (15) (47) (28) (25) (38) (34) (27) (16) 9) (26) (28) (27)
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8. Parents and Sports
What role did your parents take in your participation in sports?
Asked of those who patrticipated in youth sports
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
My parents made me
play a sport 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 9%
My parents encouraged
me to play but didn’t
make me 42% 53% 33% 47% 38% 48% 35% 46% 33% 36% 33%
My parents discouraged
me from playing but
allowed me to 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6%
My parents did not allow
me to play a sport 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 8%
No influence 40% 29% 50% 25% 40% 38% 56% 39% 42% 43% 32%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 9% 7% 4% 1% 3% 10% 6% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (449) (550) (185) (194) (360) (260) (711) (130) (89) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
My parents made me
play a sport 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 8% 8% 8% 1% 5% 4%
My parents encouraged
me to play but didn’t
make me 42% 38% 46% 39% 40% 44% 38% 43% 49% 35% 51% 39% 45%
My parents discouraged
me from playing but
allowed me to 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
My parents did not allow
me to play a sport 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
No influence 40% 44% 35% 43% 45% 39% 47% 3% 27% 47% 33% 41% 38%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (999) (327) (433) (239) (408) (337) (400) (294) (185) (179) (231) (378) (211)




YouGov Survey: Youth Sports

August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
9. Descriptions of Personal Experience Participating in Youth Sports
Which of the following would you say describe your personal experience participating in youth sports? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who participated in a youth sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Sports helped me stay
physically active and
healthy 58% 59% 58% 64% 51% 59% 59% 59% 58% 56% 53%
Sports were fun 64% 63% 66% 61% 58% 69% 66% 66% 65% 62% 54%
Sports taught me
important life lessons 41% 47% 33% 36% 39% 48% 36% 43% 37% 36% 34%
Sports helped me make
friends 47% 51% 42% 48% 39% 52% 44% 49% 45% 47% 27%
Sports were too
competitive 11% 12% 11% 14% 15% 11% 7% 11% 10% 13% 16%
Sports were too much of
a time commitment 12% 11% 13% 22% 13% 8% 8% 12% 8% 14% 15%
Sports were too
expensive and a waste
of money 6% 6% 7% 14% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% 13% 12%
Sports led to injuries 8% 9% 8% 15% 12% 6% 3% 8% 9% 9% 12%
None of the above 7% 7% % 5% 9% % 9% 8% 6% 4% 11%
Unweighted N (1,287) (676) (611) (234) (251) (482) (320) (940) (149) (112) (86)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Sports helped me stay
physically active and
healthy 58% 57% 60% 58% 60% 61% 54% 62% 60% 53% 64% 57% 58%
Sports were fun 64% 61% 66% 65% 61% 67% 63% 63% 64% 61% 68% 65% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Sports taught me

important life lessons 41% 34% 44% 43% 36% 48% 35% 43% 47% 36% 41% 42% 41%
Sports helped me make

friends 47% 45% 46% 50% 44% 53% 44% 48% 51% 44% 48% 47% 47%
Sports were too

competitive 11% 13% 12% 9% 14% 8% 12% 14% 12% 13% 10% 10% 14%
Sports were too much of

a time commitment 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 15% 14% 13% 9% 13%

Sports were too
expensive and a waste

of money 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 11% 5% 6% 5% 10%
Sports led to injuries 8% 10% % 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% % 8%
None of the above 7% 6% % 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% % 8% 6%

Unweighted N (1,287)  (400)  (557) (330)  (496)  (454) (491) (381) (261) (204) (327) (452)  (304)
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10. Sports Come Naturally
Do you feel that playing sports is generally something that comes naturally to you or not?
Asked of those who participated in a youth sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Comes naturally 54% 59% 48% 51% 61% 55% 49% 52% 62% 65% 46%
Does not come naturally 34% 29% 40% 36% 28% 32% 41% 37% 25% 25% 40%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,279) (671) (608) (233) (250) (477) (319) (936) (147) (111) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Comes naturally 54% 50% 54% 58% 49% 60% 55% 52% 58% 55% 47% 59% 54%
Does not come naturally 34% 38% 34% 30% 40% 29% 31% 38% 35% 35% 36% 32% 35%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 10% 7% 10% 18% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,279) (399) (551) (329) (494) (451) (488) (380) (259) (202) (325) (451) (301)
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11. Feels to Participate in Sports
What words describe how it feels for you to participate in a sport? Select as many as apply.
Asked of those who participated in a youth sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Frustrating 18% 19% 18% 22% 23% 15% 15% 19% 11% 15% 29%
Releasing 23% 24% 22% 31% 31% 21% 14% 20% 28% 36% 24%
Intense 32% 38% 25% 39% 36% 32% 23% 30% 32% 42% 35%
Empowering 33% 32% 34% 36% 41% 32% 24% 31% 42% 37% 28%
Boring 6% % 5% 9% 8% 3% 5% % 2% 4% 9%
Exhilarating 36% 37% 36% 36% 31% 39% 39% 37% 32% 35% 35%
Exhausting 26% 26% 26% 41% 27% 20% 20% 26% 22% 27% 30%
Satisfying 58% 60% 56% 46% 51% 64% 66% 60% 60% 55% 49%
Inspiring 31% 34% 28% 30% 32% 32% 31% 29% 52% 32% 20%
Communal 18% 19% 16% 21% 20% 17% 15% 20% 11% 16% 16%
Other 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 10% 5% 3% 4% 8%
None of these 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% % 7% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 10%
Unweighted N (1,286) (676) (610) (234) (251) (481) (320) (939) (149) (112) (86)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Frustrating 18% 21% 21% 12% 23% 15% 18% 20% 19% 20% 18% 16% 21%
Releasing 23% 23% 26% 19% 22% 22% 27% 19% 26% 15% 20% 27% 27%
Intense 32% 26% 37% 31% 30% 34% 31% 33% 34% 29% 30% 34% 35%
Empowering 33% 33% 33% 33% 35% 32% 35% 29% 38% 32% 28% 36% 34%
Boring 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7%
Exhilarating 36% 31% 3% 41% 37% 43% 34% 38% 38% 27% 39% 36% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Exhausting 26% 26% 27% 23% 27% 24% 26% 26% 26% 27% 29% 22% 27%
Satisfying 58% 53% 57% 66% 56% 66% 58% 56% 64% 51% 55% 63% 59%
Inspiring 31% 28% 33% 33% 31% 32% 33% 31% 31% 28% 27% 36% 31%
Communal 18% 20% 18% 16% 22% 17% 14% 17% 28% 17% 18% 17% 20%
Other 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6%
None of these 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3%

Unweighted N (1,286)  (400)  (556)  (330)  (495)  (454) (491) (381) (261) (204) (326) (452)  (304)
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12. Wish You Learned To Play Sport
Do you wish you had played a youth sport?
Asked of those who did not play a youth sport
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 22% 19% 25% 23% 19% 14% 17% 17% 25% 41%
No 67% 62% 69% 58% 59% 72% 80% 73% 65% 57% 42%
Not sure 13% 15% 12% 17% 17% 9% 7% 10% 17% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (700) (219) (481) (149) (172) (225) (154) (480) (105) (67) (48)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 20% 20% 20% 22% 20% 22% 17% 25% 24% 24% 17% 19% 23%
No 67% 68% 63% 71% 70% 2% 69% 63% 65% 61% 2% 68% 67%
Not sure 13% 12% 17% 6% 10% 6% 14% 12% 11% 15% 11% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (700) (241) (286) (173) (271) (186) (361) (171) (88) (142) (125) (314) (119)
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13. Safety of Youth Sports Today
Do you think youth sports today are. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very safe 18% 24% 12% 19% 18% 17% 16% 18% 16% 23% 10%
Somewhat safe 43% 43% 43% 41% 37% 47% 46% 44% 38% 39% 46%
Somewhat dangerous 20% 15% 25% 16% 20% 19% 24% 20% 23% 16% 21%
Very dangerous 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 7% 5% 2%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 17% 19% 14% 12% 14% 16% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (900) (1,094) (389) (421) (709) (475) (1,425) (255) (181) (133)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very safe 18% 15% 16% 25% 15% 24% 14% 22% 22% 21% 19% 15% 19%
Somewhat safe 43% 45% 43% 41% 43% 46% 41% 46% 42% 37% 45% 45% 42%
Somewhat dangerous 20% 25% 18% 18% 26% 15% 21% 18% 22% 22% 17% 21% 19%
Very dangerous 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 12% 12% 12% 19% 10% 10% 17% 15% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,994)  (648) (841) (505) (771) (642) (855) (555) (353) (350) (449) (768) (427)
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14. Safety of Youth Sports Then
When you were growing up, do you think youth sports were. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very safe 25% 27% 23% 22% 20% 28% 27% 24% 27% 31% 17%
Somewhat safe 41% 40% 42% 37% 37% 43% 44% 43% 31% 36% 43%
Somewhat dangerous 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 15% 14% 17% 17% 13% 16%
Very dangerous 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 17% 19% 11% 11% 13% 17% 14% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,984) (896) (1,088) (385) (421) (707) (471) (1,420) (253) (179) (132)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very safe 25% 26% 24% 24% 27% 25% 21% 26% 34% 27% 24% 23% 26%
Somewhat safe 41% 40% 38% 46% 40% 46% 39% 45% 41% 37% 45% 39% 42%
Somewhat dangerous 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 16% 20% 15% 13% 15% 15% 18% 16%
Very dangerous 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 10% 11% 10% 16% 11% 8% 16% 12% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,984) (642) (837) (505) (766) (641) (850) (554) (349) (348) (449) (763) (424)
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15A. Agree/Disagree Youth Sports Statements — Help kids stay physically active and healthy
Do you agree or disagree with the following? Youth sports. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 48% 49% 47% 46% 50% 52% 43% 48% 50% 55% 39%
Agree 42% 39% 44% 38% 35% 42% 52% 44% 33% 34% 48%
Disagree 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 10% 8% 3% 2% 4% 9% 5% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,927) (866) (1,061) (361) (407) (689) (470) (1,390) (240) (171) (126)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 48% 45% 49% 51% 48% 52% 45% 49% 51% 44% 48% 50% 49%
Agree 42% 47% 3% 42% 44% 42% 43% 42% 41% 43% 43% 40% 43%
Disagree 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,927) (628) (804) (495) (749) (630) (824) (539) (341) (335) (432) (747) (413)
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15B. Agree/Disagree Youth Sports Statements — Help kids develop important social skills
Do you agree or disagree with the following? Youth sports. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 40% 41% 39% 39% 41% 42% 38% 39% 44% 43% 34%
Agree 45% 43% 46% 40% 41% 48% 48% 46% 37% 43% 50%
Disagree 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 8%
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 8% 11% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,922) (864) (1,058) (364) (404) (687) (467) (1,383) (241) (171) (127)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 40% 36% 40% 44% 37% 43% 39% 41% 44% 37% 40% 41% 41%
Agree 45% 48% 42% 44% 48% 46% 45% 47% 41% 43% 45% 45% 46%
Disagree 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 5% 7% 4% 9% 6% 5% 12% 8% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,922) (627) (806) (489) (747) (624) (824) (539) (340) (332) (438) (744) (408)
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15C. Agree/Disagree Youth Sports Statements — Teach important life lessons
Do you agree or disagree with the following? Youth sports. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 34% 37% 32% 30% 35% 37% 34% 35% 40% 31% 23%
Agree 46% 44% 48% 47% 40% 47% 50% 46% 42% 48% 51%
Disagree 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 13%
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 11% 14% 8% 9% 10% 12% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,921) (864) (1,057) (369) (402) (688) (462) (1,378) (240) (174) (129)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 34% 32% 33% 41% 31% 41% 32% 33% 41% 29% 36% 36% 33%
Agree 46% 50% 44% 45% 49% 48% 46% 50% 42% 47% 45% 45% 47%
Disagree 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 3% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% % 9% 6% 13% 6% 7% 12% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,921) (625) (807) (489) (743) (626) (823) (539) (337) (332) (434) (748) (407)
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15D. Agree/Disagree Youth Sports Statements — Are a good way for kids to make friends
Do you agree or disagree with the following? Youth sports. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 37% 39% 35% 40% 38% 38% 33% 37% 43% 39% 29%
Agree 49% 46% 52% 40% 45% 53% 56% 51% 39% 46% 55%
Disagree 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Strongly disagree 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 6% 1%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6% 7% 8% 10% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,924) (862) (1,062) (369) (400) (688) (467) (1,382) (235) (177) (130)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 37% 35% 36% 42% 35% 41% 36% 36% 42% 34% 38% 3% 38%
Agree 49% 52% 47% 49% 52% 51% 48% 52% 47% 49% 49% 49% 49%
Disagree 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 4% 6% 4% 10% 6% 4% 11% 8% % 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,924) (621) (808) (495) (746) (626) (822) (539) (339) (334) (435) (744) (411)
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15E. Agree/Disagree Youth Sports Statements — Are too competitive
Do you agree or disagree with the following? Youth sports. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 17% 18% 15% 11% 17%
Agree 32% 27% 37% 35% 28% 32% 33% 32% 31% 33% 31%
Disagree 29% 33% 26% 27% 30% 31% 29% 30% 28% 25% 34%
Strongly disagree 11% 15% 8% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 14% 15% 10%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 11% 14% 9% 11% 10% 12% 15% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,922) (860) (1,062) (366) (401) (691) (464) (1,383) (240) (173) (126)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 16% 20% 16% 12% 21% 13% 16% 17% 18% 18% 16% 17% 15%
Agree 32% 39% 27% 32% 39% 30% 34% 33% 31% 37% 33% 31% 30%
Disagree 29% 25% 29% 35% 24% 34% 27% 30% 32% 24% 29% 31% 31%
Strongly disagree 11% 8% 12% 14% 8% 14% 10% 13% 10% 8% 12% 11% 14%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% % 8% 9% 13% % 9% 13% 11% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,922) (623) (805) (494) (740) (629) (823) (538) (344) (338) (433) (740) (411)




YouGov Survey: Youth Sports
August 1 - 11, 2022’ 2000 US Adult Citizens You
15F. Agree/Disagree Youth Sports Statements — Are too big of a time commitment
Do you agree or disagree with the following? Youth sports. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 11% 11% 12% 14% 16% 10% 6% 11% 12% 15% 10%
Agree 29% 25% 32% 36% 28% 26% 27% 29% 26% 26% 40%
Disagree 33% 37% 30% 29% 28% 38% 37% 36% 29% 30% 26%
Strongly disagree 11% 14% 9% 10% 11% 12% 14% 10% 17% 14% %
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 13% 18% 14% 16% 14% 16% 15% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,929) (869) (1,060) (369) (403) (691) (466) (1,385) (245) (172) (127)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 11% 13% 11% 10% 13% 10% 10% 13% 14% 12% 10% 13% 10%
Agree 29% 33% 24% 31% 32% 27% 29% 31% 30% 31% 31% 27% 28%
Disagree 33% 29% 35% 36% 30% 36% 31% 34% 36% 29% 37% 30% 39%
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 10% 10% 9% 14% 11%
Not sure 15% 13% 19% 10% 13% 13% 18% 11% 10% 18% 13% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,929) (631) (804) (494) (750) (625) (828) (537) (341) (337) (435) (747) (410)
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15G. Agree/Disagree Youth Sports Statements — Are too expensive and a waste of money
Do you agree or disagree with the following? Youth sports. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% % 8% 8% 11% 10% 11%
Agree 19% 17% 20% 26% 21% 17% 13% 19% 15% 20% 25%
Disagree 42% 41% 42% 36% 36% 46% 47% 44% 36% 37% 3%
Strongly disagree 16% 19% 13% 17% 14% 16% 17% 15% 21% 19% 12%
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 12% 18% 14% 15% 14% 18% 14% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,916) (864) (1,052) (360) (406) (689) (461) (1,381) (235) (172) (128)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9% 8%
Agree 19% 22% 16% 19% 18% 21% 20% 20% 19% 19% 20% 19% 18%
Disagree 42% 41% 40% 44% 42% 43% 39% 43% 45% 38% 45% 40% 43%
Strongly disagree 16% 15% 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 19% 16% 14% 17% 16%
Not sure 15% 13%  19%  10%  15% 12% 17% 11% 11% 17% 14% 15%  14%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,916) (623) (801) (492) (747) (621) (818) (538) (340) (338) (437) (734) (407)
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15H. Agree/Disagree Youth Sports Statements — Often result in unnecessary injuries
Do you agree or disagree with the following? Youth sports. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 7%
Agree 38% 32% 43% 41% 42% 35% 35% 38% 41% 33% 41%
Disagree 33% 38% 28% 25% 28% 39% 37% 34% 27% 33% 34%
Strongly disagree 6% 8% 4% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 17% 16% 13% 16% 15% 16% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,931) (872) (1,059) (361) (409) (694) (467) (1,393) (240) (171) (127)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly agree 8% 10% 8% 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7%
Agree 38% 41% 36% 3% 40% 33% 42% 38% 34% 37% 35% 39% 39%
Disagree 33% 29% 34% 35% 32% 40% 28% 38% 36% 33% 35% 31% 33%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 8% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Not sure 15% 14%  18%  13%  14% 13% 17% 12% 11% 15% 15% 16%  15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,931) (629) (804) (498) (749) (633) (820) (544) (346) (336) (436) (743) (416)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 1 - 11, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.179 to 5.703, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.447.

2000
=+ 2.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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